EVAL-AD7173-8SDZ User Guide
UG-631
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the AD7173-8 24-Bit, 31.25 kSPS, Sigma-Delta ADC with
161 μs Settling and Integrated Analog Input Buffers
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 12
FEATURES

Connector Function Connector Type Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Number Order Code1
J1 Connector to the EVAL-SDP-CB1Z 120-way connector,
0.6 mm pitch
Hirose FX8-120S-SV(21) FEC1324660
A0 to A3 Analog inputs to ADC Straight PCB mount
SMB/SMA jack
Tyco 1-1337482-0 Not applicable
J3 External bench top voltage supply for
the EVAL-AD7173-8SDZ
Power socket block,
3-pin, 3.81 mm pitch
Phoenix
Contact
MC 1,5/ 3-G-3,81 FEC3704737
J4 External ac-to-dc adapter input for the
EVAL-AD7173-8SDZ, 7 V to 9 V
DC power
connectors, 2 mm
SMT power jack
Kycon KLDX-SMT2-
0202-A
MOUSER 806-
KLDX-SMT20202A
J5 External bench top voltage supply
option for AVDD1/AVDD2 and IOVDD
inputs on the AD7173-8
Screw terminal block,
3.81 mm pitch
Phoenix
Contact
MKDS 1/4-3.81 FEC3704592
J8 GPIO terminal Power socket  block,
4-pin, 3.81 mm pitch
Phoenix
Contact
MC 1,5/ 4-G-3,81 FEC3704749
J10 and
J12
Analog input terminal block; wired
connection to external source or sensor
Power socket  block,
8-pin, 3.81 mm pitch
Phoenix
Contact
MC 1,5/ 8-G-3,81 FEC3704774
J14 Analog input terminal block; wired
connection to external source or sensor
Power socket block,
6-pin, 3.81 mm pitch
Phoenix
Contact
MC 1,5/ 6-G-3,81 FEC3704762
J15 Optional header 7-way, 2.54 mm pin
header
Samtec SSW-107-01-T-S FEC1803478
J16 Optional header 7-way, 2.54 mm